WHEREAS, the Town has received a Scope of Work from PPR Energy Solutions for the 
installation of two (2) electric vehicle charging stations, providing a total of four (4) charging 
ports, to be located in the south lot of Town Hall; and 

WHEREAS, the total project cost is estimated at Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred Forty-
Three Dollars ($41,343.00); and 

WHEREAS, National Grid rebates are anticipated in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand 
Dollars ($23,000.00), reducing the remaining project balance to Eighteen Thousand One 
Hundred Forty-Three Dollars ($18,143.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Town intends to seek DEC ZEV Grant funding in the amount of $18,143.00 to 
cover the remaining project balance, with no local match anticipated and no net cost expected to 
the Town if funding is awarded; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Newfane